Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
20230306
(1/7)
inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg0603ppa_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
Inductors for high frequency circuits
Multilayer ceramic

(2/7)
inductor_commercial_high-frequency_mlg0603ppa_en.fm
I N D U C T O R S
MLG0603PPA type
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
・Short bar residual inductance =0.48nH
Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Rated current vs. temperature characteristics (derating)
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current Part No.
(nH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (GHz)min. (GHz)typ. ( )max. ( )typ. (mA)max.
2.2 ±0.2nH 10 500 5.6 7.2 0.054 0.044 1400 MLG0603PPA2N2CT000
2.7 ±0.2nH 10 500 5.5 7.1 0.065 0.057 1300 MLG0603PPA2N7CT000
3.3 ±0.2nH 10 500 4.5 5.7 0.080 0.070 1200 MLG0603PPA3N3CT000
3.9 ±0.2nH 10 500 4.4 5.6 0.100 0.093 1000 MLG0603PPA3N9CT000
4.7 ±5% 10 500 3.9 5.0 0.138 0.109 900 MLG0603PPA4N7JT000
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4991A+16197A Keysight Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8720C Keysight Technologies
DC resistance Type-7561 Yokogawa